06-18-2002

REC¹



Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: SAFFI220038

05-30-2002 for Trademan 10212	26088 ments or copy thereof.
INA Corporation Individuals General Partnership Corporation-Penr sylvania Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: _SAFECO Financial Institutions Solutions, Inc. Address: _Safeco Plaza 4333 Brooklyn Avenue NE City: _SeattleState: _WA _ZIP: _98185- 0001
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application Nos. 76/091,230 and 76/130,584 Additional numbers att 	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Faye: L. Tomlinson, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Faye L. Tomlinson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No.	Signature Date State Date Description is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the state of pages including cover sheet, attachments and secument: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	288
	ited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class gnment, Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington,

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INA Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, United States of America, with an office at 1601 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101-1484, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has intended to use the marks in commerce and has filed applications now assigned the serial numbers set forth on the attached schedule indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act. Applicant is assigning the marks in the above identified applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertain, as required by § 15 U.S.C. 1060;

AND WHEREAS, **SAFECO FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS SOLUTIONS, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, with an office at Safeco Plaza, Seattle, State of Washington 98185-0001, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the applications for the registration of the trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to the said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this μ day of μ 2002.

INA Corporation

[Corporate Seal]

By Lyc Limited (Title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0714

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

Application No. 76/091230 Filed: July 18, 2000 iORION (In Special Form)

iORION.net (Stylized) Application No. 76/130584

RECORDED: 05/30/2002

Filed: September 19, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0715